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@ Battery Status.
It indicates the status of the battery charge. When it is illuminated,
it indicates that the battery level is low and it is going to switch off.

(2) Power LED.
When it is ON indicates that the unit is working.

@ ON/OFF.
It turns ON or OFF the unit.

@ Laser Light Sources.
Way a source of light of 1310 nm, 1490 nm or 1550 nm.
First press: continuous light (LED GREEN).
Second press: modulated light (LED AMBER).
When pressing for more than one second it turns off the light and the LED.

@ Sequencing.
Three states.
First press: All laser sources without modulation are activated.
Second press: All laser sources are activated sequentially in modulated mode.
Third press: It disables all laser sources.

@ Charge LED.
It indicates the state of the battery charge.
When the AMBER means that is charging.
When ther GREEN means that is in full charge and it is being powered
through the means.
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@ Connector SC/APC

Anchor Point conveyor belt

@ External power input

CAUTION Itis recommended not to look straight at the light beam.

The use of devices that are not specified by this manual
and the internal manipulation of the instrument may cause

harmful radiation.
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